PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omri Shacham	11/28/2011
Gidi Amir	11/28/2011
Mani Fischer	11/24/2011
Dror Kella	11/24/2011
David Savelzon	11/24/2011
Oren Haik	11/25/2011
Tamar Kashti	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.
Street Address:	Limburglaan 5
Internal Address:	6221 SH Maastricht
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12780222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

PATENT

REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0736

0,00 12780

AIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Montse Druguet
Total Attachments: 5 source=82263746 executed assignment#page1.tif source=82263746 executed assignment#page2.tif source=82263746 executed assignment#page3.tif source=82263746 executed assignment#page4.tif source=82263746 executed assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0737 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 36 Fon Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

top 36 ollins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	82263746
	a menance and a manufacture of the company of the c	no ancidio

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Maastricht, The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	usionaires and animales, and do hereby assign and transfer to ght, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and ates entitled:	
Reducing The Visibility Of Color Changes Caused By Color Plane Registration Variations in Halftone Color Printing		
Filing Date: May 14, 2010	Application No.: 12/789222	
(C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes. Letters Patent of the United States and of countries for any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said I i/we additionally authorize HP-INDIGO to file at the held and enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its successors, the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed AND I/we hereby coverant that I/we have full we have not executed and will not execute any agreen that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inversalent, to HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respected the I/We I/NDIGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respected divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign generally to do everything possible to aid HP-INDIGO, to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, properly and all countries provided the expenses which resistance are paid by HP-INDIGO. AND I/we hereby authorize and request the C and any official of any country or countries foreign applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-INDIGO, as Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the alterney	herein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-pant for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all reign thereto which may be granted thereon or iherefore; and Letters Patent in any country, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end or actively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made, right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the nent in conflict herewith, and I/we further coverant and agree i undue detay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be nition(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters eas or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate pecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application lings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives or patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on a sassignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made tark Office.	
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Giel Amir inventor's Typed Name	26 May 3010 Date Application Signed	

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ail Stop 35 ort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	82263746
	i	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Maastricht, The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title ar under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitle	ind anniales, and do rieleby assign and transfer to ad interest, including the right of priority, in, to and d:		
Reducing The Visibility Of Color Changes Caused By Color P	Reducing The Visibility Of Color Changes Caused By Color Plane Registration Variations In Halftone Color Printing		
Filing Date: May 14, 2010 Appl	cation No.: 12/780222		
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said at Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign there any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent I/we additionally authorize HP-INDIGO to file applications to be held and enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, in the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to come have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conditional to the will, each time a request is made, and without undue definecessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or Patent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal to HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to significationals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign application generally to do everything possible to aid HP-INDIGO, its success to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent properties and all countries provided the expenses which may be inconsistence are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissional and any official of any country or countries foreign to the Unit applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-INDIGO, as assignee Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record application now identified by the Record ID and title set forth abknown to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	d any and all continuations, continuations-in-part oplication for said Letters Patent, and any and all to which may be granted thereon or therefore; and the which may be granted thereon or therefore; and the said in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, cominees or legal representatives, to the full end of my be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and had this assignment, and transfer not been made; and the said had this assignment, and transfer not been made; and the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/flict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree ay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be improvement(s), said application and said Letters all representatives, and I/we agree to communicate dinvention(s) or improvement(s), said application and lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and so, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and sors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to tection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in turred by me/us in lending such cooperation and the of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and States whose duty it is to issue patents on of the entire right, title and interest, any and all any and all Letters Patent of the United States ion aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
Omri Shacham	6 June 2010		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
nventor's Signature カカス,	28-Nov-2011		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
Gidi Amir	26 May 2010		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		

Page 1 of 2

Rev 09/11 (HP-Indigo Assignment)

HEWLETT-PACKARD CONSPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Step 19

Hav 69/11 (1) Principa Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORDID:	822 83748		
Assignme	nt o f patent application (cor	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)		
eventions storming	Doir Assignm	1100 2011		
nwentor's Signature	Date A ssignm	ent Signed		
dani Fischer	3 June 2016			
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application	on Signed		
nventor's Signature	Dato Assignm	ant Signed		
Oror Kella	24 May 2010			
Inventors Typed Name	Date Application			
nventor's Signatura	Date Assignment	ent Signed		
Javid Saveizon nventors Typed Name	6 June 2010 Date Application			
nventor's Signature	Date Assignm	ent Signe®		
Oren Heik	ie toise mara			
oventor's Typed Name	6 June 2010 Uate Applicate	on Signed		
inventor's Signature		140,6,1M		
nventor's Signature	Data Assignm	ant Signed		
Tamar Kashii	24 May 2010			
inventor's Typest Name	Date Applicati	on Signed		
inventors Signature	Date Assignme	ant Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Applicate	on Signed		

Page 2 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	82263746	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Mani Fischer	2 June 2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
-	24 May 2010
Dror Kella Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
inventors ryped name	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
David Savelzon	6 June 2010
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Oren Haik Inventor's Signature	OS/11/11 Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	
Oren Haik	6 June 2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Tamar Kashti	24 May 2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 09/11 (HP-Indigo Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ECO	DB.	10	٧,

82263746

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Mani Fischer	2 June 2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
0444. Killer	~2 G / 17 / 17
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
mesing originate	3
Dror Ketta	24 May 2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
David Savelzon	6 June 2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature Oren Haik Inventor's Typed Name	Date Assignment Signed 6 June 2010 Date Application Signed
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Tamar Kashti	24 May 2010
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev (19711 (HP-Indigo Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027321 FRAME: 0742